vicon-security.com
5 5 5
Powered by Dell & Intel
for Machines that Last
• Top-of-the-line components
  ensure long-lasting performance
• Future-proof your operation
  with the latest-gen technology

Country of Origin: Mexico
Specifications (Vicon-Certified Hardware)
Ordering Information Scheme
Model Mounting Type HDD Storage Model Number*
Recording Server preconfigured with Valerus VMS
system with internal storage.
Small Form Factor Up to 16 TB VERA-SFXXN0-XX
1U Rack-Mount Up to 32 TB VERA-1UXXN0-XX
*The first XX indicates the amount of gross TB storage and the second XX indicates the amount of usable TB storage.
vicon-security.com
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
3.74 in.
11.95 in.
11.95 in.
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
3.74 in.
11.95 in.
11.95 in.
Valerus Shadow Elite NVRs
NVRs: Small Form Factor Model
(with 1 Data Drive)
Includes five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep Your
Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and other
required certifications.
Front and Rear Panel Controls and Connectors*
Front View Side View
Model Storage
VERA-SF08N0-07 8 TB gross storage (7 TB usable storage)
VERA-SF16N0-14 16 TB gross storage (14 TB usable storage)
Dimensional Drawing
USB 2
Headphone
USB 3
USB-C
Power Cord
Connector
USB 3.2
USB 2
Network Port
Display
(DP)
*These drawings are for reference only. The actual video and
networking ports may differ but will be similar.
vicon-security.com
Data Sheet Number: V323-11-07 Rev 9/25
Vicon Data Sheet Number: 8009-7323-11-07
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Vicon and their logos are registered trademarks of Vicon Industries Inc.
Copyright © 2025 Vicon Industries Inc. All rights reserved.
Intel, Core and Xeon are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Intel Corporation.
Microsoft and Windows are registered trademarks
of Microsoft Corporation.
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
1.7 in.
19.0 in.
17.6 in.
Valerus Shadow Elite NVRs
NVRs: 1U Rack-Mount Models
(with 2 Data Drives)
Each includes five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep Your
Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and other
required certifications.
Model Storage
VERA-1U20N0-18 20 TB gross storage (18 TB usable storage)
VERA-1U24N0-22 24 TB gross storage (22 TB usable storage)
VERA-1U32N0-29 32 TB gross storage (29 TB usable storage)
Dimensional Drawing
Front View Side View
Front and Rear Panel Controls and Connectors*